
NCT CC Invitational - HS Boys Small Division - 3

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Dalton 00:17:59.12 39

2 Canton South 00:18:29.62 83

3 Barnesville 00:18:29.79 94

4 Newcomerstown 00:19:31.27 150

5 Claymont 00:19:22.65 151

6 Caldwell 00:19:48.31 155

7 Indian Valley 00:19:52.89 190

8 Sandy Valley 00:20:19.71 198

9 Ridgewood 00:20:15.80 228

10 Buckeye Trail 00:20:27.36 244

11 Crooksville 00:21:42.09 246

12 Harrison Central 00:21:31.08 263

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

East Knox 00:17:47.32 4

West Muskingum 00:20:56.37 4

Malvern 00:20:45.33 4

Strasburg-Franklin 00:20:10.66 2

Conotton Valley 00:21:05.97 2

Hiland 00:19:27.50 1

Danville 00:26:30.94 1
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NCT CC Invitational - HS Boys Small Division - 3

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Dalton 00:17:59.12 14 39

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 234 Carson Steiner 00:17:03.57 3

2 7 221 Jordan Muth 00:17:47.16 5

3 13 240 Caleb Hofstetter 00:18:15.91 9

4 15 220 Kole Miller 00:18:20.71 10

5 17 238 Jacob Fink 00:18:28.26 12

6 35 242 Ely Hutson 00:19:20.16 (28)

7 46 228 Kyle Pauley 00:19:42.62 (36)

2 Canton South 00:18:29.62 12 83

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 122 Brady Noll 00:17:02.16 2

2 9 123 Cooper Robbins 00:18:01.56 6

3 16 127 Caleb Barcalow 00:18:20.77 11

4 28 120 Seth Hole 00:18:55.37 22

5 54 143 John Norris 00:20:08.27 42

6 64 124 Brandon Slatzer 00:20:27.69 (50)

7 89 140 Josh Barcalow 00:22:02.38 (66)

3 Barnesville 00:18:29.79 11 94

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 6 Tyler Jenkins 00:16:26.51 1

2 23 12 Logan Dodd 00:18:44.10 18

3 25 32 Braedon Willis 00:18:46.64 20

4 29 4 Jonathan Carpenter 00:18:56.53 23

5 41 14 Vincent Phillips 00:19:35.17 32

6 43 28 Devin Crumbaker 00:19:37.90 (34)

7 47 30 Shepherd Richey 00:19:43.51 (37)

4 Newcomerstown 00:19:31.27 7 150

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 18 486 Kadon Williams 00:18:30.50 13

2 24 489 Jayson Sanders 00:18:44.32 19

3 30 491 Graham Shepherd 00:18:58.21 24

4 34 484 Seth Gamble 00:19:14.01 27

5 90 488 Troy McCoun 00:22:09.32 67

6 91 485 Austin Lambes 00:22:12.83 (68)

7 108 490 Jordan Miller 00:24:51.29 (72)

5 Claymont 00:19:22.65 12 151

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 149 Brandon Witham 00:17:45.92 4

2 32 163 John Blair 00:19:12.08 25

3 45 147 Matt Langdon 00:19:39.66 35

4 49 162 Jacob Bache 00:19:49.87 38

5 63 164 Lucas Gladstone 00:20:25.74 49

6 65 155 Gavin Milburn 00:20:30.58 (51)

7 77 148 Ethan Parrish 00:20:58.19 (60)

6 Caldwell 00:19:48.31 5 155

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 19 74 Blake Miller 00:18:31.09 14

2 20 80 Chuck Estadt 00:18:31.34 15
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NCT CC Invitational - HS Boys Small Division - 3

3 21 69 Noah Scheich 00:18:36.65 16

4 52 73 Gavin Clark 00:20:04.45 41

5 100 78 Cody Welch 00:23:18.04 69

7 Indian Valley 00:19:52.89 9 190

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 27 335 Delaney Phillips 00:18:50.09 21

2 38 319 Tyler Beckley 00:19:29.74 29

3 51 330 Leo Wenger 00:20:02.38 40

4 60 328 Moss Alford 00:20:24.64 46

5 69 342 William Holland 00:20:37.63 54

6 75 320 Ashton Truex 00:20:53.28 (58)

7 78 329 Skyler Byers 00:20:58.49 (61)

8 Sandy Valley 00:20:19.71 5 198

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 12 544 Nathan Overly 00:18:12.43 8

2 22 540 Brandon Wigfield 00:18:41.13 17

3 57 552 Brendan Jones 00:20:11.88 44

4 76 554 Tucker Moll 00:20:57.46 59

5 102 543 Trapper Moll 00:23:35.67 70

9 Ridgewood 00:20:15.80 9 228

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 33 503 Zander Brenneman 00:19:13.17 26

2 61 498 Dylan Hardesty 00:20:25.06 47

3 62 507 Brodi Hardesty 00:20:25.27 48

4 67 509 Aydan Salmon 00:20:33.68 52

5 71 508 Cohen Miller 00:20:41.82 55

6 72 504 Samuel Ellis 00:20:47.10 (56)

7 74 505 Robert Gaston 00:20:51.62 (57)

10 Buckeye Trail 00:20:27.36 5 244

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 50 52 Ethan Braniger 00:20:01.22 39

2 55 44 Bryce Eagon 00:20:08.78 43

3 59 48 Wesley Shontz 00:20:14.92 45

4 68 54 Austin Hastings 00:20:35.15 53

5 82 55 Dawson Morton 00:21:16.74 64

11 Crooksville 00:21:42.09 6 246

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 10 192 Blaze Hunter 00:18:02.72 7

2 39 193 Preston Hunter 00:19:30.08 30

3 84 190 Landon Addington 00:21:26.48 65

4 106 194 Matthew Taylor 00:24:37.47 71

5 109 202 Alex Sandefur 00:24:53.69 73

6 116 191 Cameron Beaver 00:27:12.74 (76)

12 Harrison Central 00:21:31.08 6 263

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 40 306 Brent Malcomb 00:19:33.19 31

2 42 310 Aiden Hays 00:19:37.49 33

3 80 301 Colton Howell 00:20:59.76 62

4 81 303 Avery Wallace 00:21:14.42 63

5 112 311 Gavin Ray 00:26:10.56 74

6 113 302 Micheal McMahon 00:26:15.09 (75)
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NCT CC Invitational - HS Boys Small Division - 3

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 6 Tyler Jenkins SR 00:16:26.51 Barnesville

2 0 261 Nathan Streby JR 00:16:36.15 East Knox

3 2 122 Brady Noll SR 00:17:02.16 Canton South

4 3 234 Carson Steiner SO 00:17:03.57 Dalton

5 0 259 Samuel Whitney SR 00:17:05.91 East Knox

6 4 149 Brandon Witham SR 00:17:45.92 Claymont

7 5 221 Jordan Muth SR 00:17:47.16 Dalton

8 0 266 Logan Whitney FR 00:17:47.74 East Knox

9 6 123 Cooper Robbins SR 00:18:01.56 Canton South

10 7 192 Blaze Hunter JR 00:18:02.72 Crooksville

11 0 610 Jacob Agin FR 00:18:08.68 West Muskingum

12 8 544 Nathan Overly JR 00:18:12.43 Sandy Valley

13 9 240 Caleb Hofstetter FR 00:18:15.91 Dalton

14 0 373 Landyn Huffman SR 00:18:18.41 Malvern

15 10 220 Kole Miller SR 00:18:20.71 Dalton

16 11 127 Caleb Barcalow JR 00:18:20.77 Canton South

17 12 238 Jacob Fink FR 00:18:28.26 Dalton

18 13 486 Kadon Williams SR 00:18:30.50 Newcomerstown

19 14 74 Blake Miller JR 00:18:31.09 Caldwell

20 15 80 Chuck Estadt FR 00:18:31.34 Caldwell

21 16 69 Noah Scheich SR 00:18:36.65 Caldwell

22 17 540 Brandon Wigfield SR 00:18:41.13 Sandy Valley

23 18 12 Logan Dodd JR 00:18:44.10 Barnesville

24 19 489 Jayson Sanders SO 00:18:44.32 Newcomerstown

25 20 32 Braedon Willis FR 00:18:46.64 Barnesville

26 0 571 Carter Pratt SR 00:18:49.12 Strasburg-Franklin

27 21 335 Delaney Phillips SO 00:18:50.09 Indian Valley

28 22 120 Seth Hole SR 00:18:55.37 Canton South

29 23 4 Jonathan Carpenter SR 00:18:56.53 Barnesville

30 24 491 Graham Shepherd FR 00:18:58.21 Newcomerstown

31 0 180 Evan Siedel JR 00:19:04.39 Conotton Valley

32 25 163 John Blair FR 00:19:12.08 Claymont

33 26 503 Zander Brenneman SO 00:19:13.17 Ridgewood

34 27 484 Seth Gamble SR 00:19:14.01 Newcomerstown

35 (28) 242 Ely Hutson FR 00:19:20.16 Dalton

36 0 378 Seth Kandel JR 00:19:27.23 Malvern

37 0 315 George Malicky SO 00:19:27.50 Hiland

38 29 319 Tyler Beckley SR 00:19:29.74 Indian Valley

39 30 193 Preston Hunter JR 00:19:30.08 Crooksville

40 31 306 Brent Malcomb JR 00:19:33.19 Harrison Central

41 32 14 Vincent Phillips JR 00:19:35.17 Barnesville

42 33 310 Aiden Hays SO 00:19:37.49 Harrison Central

43 (34) 28 Devin Crumbaker FR 00:19:37.90 Barnesville

44 0 258 Lucas Bernard SR 00:19:39.46 East Knox

45 35 147 Matt Langdon SR 00:19:39.66 Claymont

46 (36) 228 Kyle Pauley JR 00:19:42.62 Dalton

47 (37) 30 Shepherd Richey FR 00:19:43.51 Barnesville

48 0 226 Ethan Farnsworth JR 00:19:47.83 Dalton

49 38 162 Jacob Bache FR 00:19:49.87 Claymont

50 39 52 Ethan Braniger SO 00:20:01.22 Buckeye Trail

51 40 330 Leo Wenger JR 00:20:02.38 Indian Valley
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NCT CC Invitational - HS Boys Small Division - 3

52 41 73 Gavin Clark JR 00:20:04.45 Caldwell

53 0 604 Bryce West SR 00:20:07.78 West Muskingum

54 42 143 John Norris FR 00:20:08.27 Canton South

55 43 44 Bryce Eagon SR 00:20:08.78 Buckeye Trail

56 0 7 Jett Stephen SR 00:20:08.95 Barnesville

57 44 552 Brendan Jones FR 00:20:11.88 Sandy Valley

58 0 219 Karey Lehman SR 00:20:12.86 Dalton

59 45 48 Wesley Shontz JR 00:20:14.92 Buckeye Trail

60 46 328 Moss Alford JR 00:20:24.64 Indian Valley

61 47 498 Dylan Hardesty SR 00:20:25.06 Ridgewood

62 48 507 Brodi Hardesty FR 00:20:25.27 Ridgewood

63 49 164 Lucas Gladstone FR 00:20:25.74 Claymont

64 (50) 124 Brandon Slatzer SR 00:20:27.69 Canton South

65 (51) 155 Gavin Milburn SO 00:20:30.58 Claymont

66 0 241 Nick Hofstetter FR 00:20:31.60 Dalton

67 52 509 Aydan Salmon FR 00:20:33.68 Ridgewood

68 53 54 Austin Hastings FR 00:20:35.15 Buckeye Trail

69 54 342 William Holland FR 00:20:37.63 Indian Valley

70 0 5 Mason Carpenter SR 00:20:40.97 Barnesville

71 55 508 Cohen Miller FR 00:20:41.82 Ridgewood

72 (56) 504 Samuel Ellis SO 00:20:47.10 Ridgewood

73 0 233 Brandon Steiner SO 00:20:49.81 Dalton

74 (57) 505 Robert Gaston SO 00:20:51.62 Ridgewood

75 (58) 320 Ashton Truex SR 00:20:53.28 Indian Valley

76 59 554 Tucker Moll FR 00:20:57.46 Sandy Valley

77 (60) 148 Ethan Parrish SR 00:20:58.19 Claymont

78 (61) 329 Skyler Byers JR 00:20:58.49 Indian Valley

79 0 222 Bradie Ramella SR 00:20:59.70 Dalton

80 62 301 Colton Howell SR 00:20:59.76 Harrison Central

81 63 303 Avery Wallace SR 00:21:14.42 Harrison Central

82 64 55 Dawson Morton FR 00:21:16.74 Buckeye Trail

83 0 334 Gavyn Miles SO 00:21:18.23 Indian Valley

84 65 190 Landon Addington JR 00:21:26.48 Crooksville

85 0 156 Anthony Scalambrino SO 00:21:31.75 Claymont

86 0 577 Aidan Munholand FR 00:21:32.19 Strasburg-Franklin

87 0 379 Ben Moser JR 00:21:34.57 Malvern

88 0 8 Jacob Webb SR 00:21:57.25 Barnesville

89 (66) 140 Josh Barcalow FR 00:22:02.38 Canton South

90 67 488 Troy McCoun SO 00:22:09.32 Newcomerstown

91 (68) 485 Austin Lambes SR 00:22:12.83 Newcomerstown

92 0 341 Dorian Dingman FR 00:22:20.92 Indian Valley

93 0 605 Hayden Keightley JR 00:22:22.91 West Muskingum

94 0 227 Nolan Miller JR 00:22:25.42 Dalton

95 0 13 Kellen Dornan JR 00:22:37.70 Barnesville

96 0 119 Jefferson Derr SR 00:22:40.12 Canton South

97 0 510 Keaton Stone FR 00:22:46.95 Ridgewood

98 0 603 Kaleb McFee SR 00:23:06.10 West Muskingum

99 0 179 Levi Kuhn JR 00:23:07.54 Conotton Valley

100 69 78 Cody Welch SO 00:23:18.04 Caldwell

101 0 506 Teagen Shortt-wilkie SO 00:23:34.21 Ridgewood

102 70 543 Trapper Moll JR 00:23:35.67 Sandy Valley

103 0 384 Thomas Poole FR 00:23:41.13 Malvern

104 0 158 Bobby Yackey SO 00:23:41.62 Claymont

105 0 157 Ashton Stucin SO 00:24:08.85 Claymont
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NCT CC Invitational - HS Boys Small Division - 3

106 71 194 Matthew Taylor JR 00:24:37.47 Crooksville

107 0 243 Tristan Turner FR 00:24:50.88 Dalton

108 (72) 490 Jordan Miller FR 00:24:51.29 Newcomerstown

109 73 202 Alex Sandefur FR 00:24:53.69 Crooksville

110 0 165 Landon Hillyer FR 00:25:06.80 Claymont

111 0 161 Devon Anthony FR 00:25:12.89 Claymont

112 74 311 Gavin Ray SO 00:26:10.56 Harrison Central

113 (75) 302 Micheal McMahon SR 00:26:15.09 Harrison Central

114 0 132 Courtrez Zanders SO 00:26:30.19 Canton South

115 0 256 Garrett Brewer SO 00:26:30.94 Danville

116 (76) 191 Cameron Beaver JR 00:27:12.74 Crooksville

117 0 141 Drew Keener FR 00:27:19.80 Canton South

118 0 145 Tyler Thomas FR 00:27:47.41 Canton South

119 0 146 Kanyon Vandevort-Moore FR 00:29:39.39 Canton South
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